 1
This laser module employs the Oclaro gain coupled
SLMQW buried heterostructure DFB laser chip, and has
been designed specifically for use in Wavelength
Division Multiplexed (WDM) 2.5 Gb/s long distance
optical fibre trunk systems.
The device is packaged in a hermetically sealed 14-pin
butterfly package incorporating an isolator and locking

This pin is not connected. It should be grounded if possible.
 6
Ordering Information
LC25ET   [Wavelength]   [Power Option]   [Reach]   [Connector]
 ****  E = 2 mWpk   A = 175 km -  J28 = SC/PC
C = 3 mWpk   B = 360 km -  J34 = FC/PC
A = 4 mWpk      J57 = LC
B = High power      J59 = MU
Fibre Length 1130 to 1190 mm.
Other connector types are available on request.
**** = Last four digits of first channel / shortest wavelength
E.g. LC25ET4532CA-J28 has the following four channels:
1545.32 nm
1546.12 nm
1546.92 nm
1547.72 nm
The high power option provides 10 mW peak power at 175 km or 7 mW peak power over 360 km.
E.g. LC25ET4532BA-J28 is a 10 mW 1545.32 nm device with an SC connector for use in a 175 km application.
E.g. LC25ET4532BB-J28 is a 7 mW 1545.32 nm device with an SC connector for use in a 360 km application.
Lead trimming option
Devices can be supplied with the leads trimmed to a length of 3.81 mm typ. This option can be specified by
adding a ‘K’ suffix after the reach option.
E.g. LC25ET4532BAK-J28 is a 10 mW 1545.32 nm device with an SC connector and a lead length of 3.81mm
typical, for use in a 175 km application.
 7
BH13170 Rev 1.0 July 2009
©Oclaro 2009. Oclaro the Oclaro, Inc. logo, and all other Oclaro,